

FOI REF: 25/681

7th October 2025

Eastbourne District General Hospital

Kings Drive Eastbourne East Sussex BN21 2UD

Tel: 0300 131 4500 Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

I would like to request details of all vehicles currently used or operated by East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust, whether owned, leased, or otherwise provided for use by the Trust.

For each vehicle, please provide the following information:

1) Make and model.

Please see the attached document - 'FOI 25-681 - Vehicle List'.

2) Body colour.

We do not record the colours of the vehicles.

3) Date of first registration with the DVLA

Please see the attached document - 'FOI 25-681 - Vehicle List', which shows the first part of the registration, to identify the year of registration with the DVLA.

4) Date of the next MOT (where applicable - I am aware that vehicles under three years old are exempt from MOT testing).

Please see the attached document - 'FOI 25-681 - Vehicle List'.

5) I would also be grateful if you could confirm whether the Trust itself holds the V5C registration documents for these vehicles, or whether these are retained by a leasing company or another third party.

Please see the attached document - 'FOI 25-681 - Vehicle List'.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (eshtr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Department <u>esh-tr.foi@nhs.net</u>

FOI 25/681 - East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust

Registration Manufacturer Model Ownership Status Date Purchased / Leased / Rented Service / MOT Date GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 01/12/2024
GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/202 GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/202 GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/202 GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/103/2024 01/03/202 GV74
GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/202 GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/202 GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/202 GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/202 FE69 Ford Transit 350 Owned 01/03/2023 10/03/202 GV88 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/08/2011 18/03/202 GX08 Peugeot Expert Owned 01/06/2023 20/12/202 EY66 </td
GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 GV74
GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 FE69 Ford Transit 350 Owned 01/03/2023 10/03/2023 GU68 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/03/2023 06/03/202 GX08 Peugeot Expert Owned 01/08/2011 18/03/202 KR69 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2023 20/12/202 EY66 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 03/11/202 BJ18 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 07/03/202 YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/202 <
GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 FE69 Ford Transit 350 Owned 01/03/2023 10/03/2023 GU68 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/03/2023 06/03/202 GX08 Peugeot Expert Owned 01/08/2011 18/03/202 KR69 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2023 20/12/202 EY66 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 03/11/202 BJ18 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 07/03/202 YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/202 VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/202
GU24 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/03/2024 01/03/2024 GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 FE69 Ford Transit 350 Owned 01/03/2023 10/03/202 GU68 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/03/2023 06/03/202 GX08 Peugeot Expert Owned 01/08/2011 18/03/202 KR69 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2023 20/12/202 EY66 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 03/11/202 BJ18 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 07/03/202 YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/202 VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/202
GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 FE69 Ford Transit 350 Owned 01/03/2023 10/03/202 GU68 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/03/2023 06/03/202 GX08 Peugeot Expert Owned 01/08/2011 18/03/202 KR69 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2023 20/12/202 EY66 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 03/11/202 BJ18 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 07/03/202 YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/202 VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/202
GV74 Toyota Yaris Leased 01/12/2024 01/12/2024 FE69 Ford Transit 350 Owned 01/03/2023 10/03/202 GU68 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/03/2023 06/03/202 GX08 Peugeot Expert Owned 01/08/2011 18/03/202 KR69 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2023 20/12/202 EY66 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 03/11/202 BJ18 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 07/03/202 YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/202 VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/202
FE69 Ford Transit 350 Owned 01/03/2023 10/03/202 GU68 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/03/2023 06/03/202 GX08 Peugeot Expert Owned 01/08/2011 18/03/202 KR69 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2023 20/12/202 EY66 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 03/11/202 BJ18 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 07/03/202 YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/202 VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/202
GU68 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/03/2023 06/03/2020 GX08 Peugeot Expert Owned 01/08/2011 18/03/2020 KR69 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2023 20/12/2020 EY66 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 03/11/2020 BJ18 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 07/03/2020 YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/2020 VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/2020
GX08 Peugeot Expert Owned 01/08/2011 18/03/2020 KR69 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2023 20/12/2020 EY66 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 03/11/2020 BJ18 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 07/03/2020 YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/2020 VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/2020
KR69 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2023 20/12/2020 EY66 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 03/11/2020 BJ18 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 07/03/2020 YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/2020 VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/2020
EY66 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 03/11/2020 BJ18 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 07/03/2020 YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/2020 VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/2020
BJ18 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 07/03/202 YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/202 VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/202
YM16 Ford Transit Connect Owned 01/06/2022 13/10/202 VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/202
VU21 Citroen Relay Luton Owned 01/05/2021 20/05/202
·
GLZS Volkswageri Caudy Leased 01/07/2025 15/07/20.
Gl23 Volkswagen Caddy Leased 07/01/2023 30/06/202
,
SC68 Kia Ceed Owned 01/06/2018 03/02/202
GV74 Toyota C-HR Leased 01/02/2025 05/02/202
GV74 Toyota C-HR Leased 01/02/2025 04/02/202
GV74 Toyota C-HR Leased 01/02/2025 05/02/202
GV74 Toyota C-HR Leased 01/02/2025 05/02/202
ML74 Ford Custom Transit Rented 08/10/2024 08/10/202
BJ21 Ford 350 Leader Luton Owned 01/05/2023 30/05/202
GV58 Citroen C1 Owned 01/01/2015 28/04/203
AU07 Mercedes Sprinter Owned 01/01/2015 14/04/202
GU21 Renault Master Owned 01/03/2021 15/03/202
GY21 Renault Master Owned 01/06/2021 09/05/202
GY21 Renault Master Owned 01/06/2021 05/06/202
MD74 Ford Custom Transit Rented 25/02/2025 01/06/203
EX19 Citroen Berlingo Leased 01/02/2019 06/02/202
MF25 Ford Custom Transit Rented 02/04/2025 01/04/202
MF25 Ford Custom Transit Rented 14/05/2025 13/05/202
WO25 Ford Transit Custom Rented 07/08/2025 06/08/202
WO25 Ford Transit Custom Rented 08/08/2025 07/08/202
WO25 Ford Transit Custom Rented 08/08/2025 07/08/202
WO25 Ford Transit Custom Rented 13/08/2025 12/08/202
WT25 Ford Custom Transit Rented 19/08/2025 18/08/202
WT25 Ford Custom Transit Rented 19/08/2025 18/08/202
WT25 Ford Custom Transit Rented 19/08/2025 18/08/202

Registration	Manufacturer	Model	Ownership Status	Date Purchased / Leased / Rented	Service / MOT Date
WO25	Ford	Transit Custom	Rented	19/08/2025	18/08/2028
WO25	Ford	Transit Custom	Rented	20/08/2025	19/08/2028
WT25	Ford	Transit Custom	Rented	20/08/2025	19/08/2028
WO25	Ford	Transit Custom	Rented	19/08/2025	18/08/2028
WT25	Ford	Transit Custom	Rented	21/08/2025	20/08/2028
WT25	Ford	Transit Custom	Rented	21/08/2025	20/08/2028
WO25	Ford	Transit Custom	Rented	22/08/2025	21/08/2028
WT25	Ford	Transit Custom	Rented	22/08/2025	21/08/2028